
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1448
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
CLEARANCE TO NATIONAL INVESTMENT AND MANUFACTURING CENTRE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the State Government of Kerala for granting of environmental clearance to set up a National Investment and Manufacturing Centre in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the salient feature of the said Centre; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No such proposal for Environmental Clearance has been received by the Ministry of Environment and Forests from the State Government of Kerala.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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